



# Allergen Guide

## Allergen Disclaimer:

We provide the most current ingredient information available from our suppliers, including information for the nine most common allergens as identified by the U.S. FDA (eggs, milk, wheat, soy, peanuts, tree nuts, sesame, fish, and shellfish). We also explicitly identify items made with known gluten-containing ingredients so that our customers with food allergies can make informed food selections.

However, changes to manufacturing, temporary substitutions in the supply chain, customization, and cross-contact of ingredients and equipment may result in variations in the final product. Although an allergen may not be present in a specific item, the allergen may be present during production, distribution, or within our restaurants.

As such, we **cannot** guarantee that any item in our restaurant is allergen-free.

**Sesame Alert!** When an ingredient includes a “may contain” statement from the manufacturer or distributor, we do *not* identify these potential allergens. However, sesame is small, scatters easily, and is difficult to control in a baking environment. Therefore, should we come across a “may contain SESAME” or “SESAME is present in the facility” statement in one of our products, we will identify it as an allergen.

Due to the individualized nature of food allergies and food sensitivities, customers' healthcare providers may be best positioned to make recommendations for customers with food allergies and special dietary needs. If you have questions about our food, please contact us directly at [www.anthonypizzaandpasta.com/connect](http://www.anthonypizzaandpasta.com/connect). We also encourage customers to review this allergen guide before placing *every* order, as allergens in menu items may change. By proceeding with an order, you acknowledge your understanding of this information.



## Allergens

**X Allergen is present in the food ingredient**

Pizza	Milk	Wheat	Gluten	Egg	Soy	Sesame	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Shellfish	Fish
Neapolitan Red Sauce Cheese Pizza	X	X	X							
Sicilian Red Sauce Cheese Pizza	X	X	X			X				
Neapolitan White Sauce Cheese Pizza	X	X	X							
Original Gluten Free Red Sauce Cheese Pizza	X									
Artisan Cauliflower Gluten Free Red Sauce Cheese Pizza	X			X						
Shrimp Scampi Pizza	X	X	X						X	
Cheese Calzone w/ Pasta Sauce	X	X	X							
Crust	Milk	Wheat	Gluten	Egg	Soy	Sesame	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Shellfish	Fish
Neapolitan Crust		X	X							
Sicilian Crust		X	X			X				
Original Gluten Free Crust										
Artisan Cauliflower Gluten Free Crust	X			X						
Calzone Crust		X	X							
Sauce	Milk	Wheat	Gluten	Egg	Soy	Sesame	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Shellfish	Fish
Pizza Sauce (Red)										
Pizza Sauce (White)	X									
Calzone Sauce	X									
Pasta Sauce										
Toppings	Milk	Wheat	Gluten	Egg	Soy	Sesame	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Shellfish	Fish
Anchovies										X
Artichoke Hearts										
Bacon										
Basil										
Black Olives										
Canadian Bacon										
Chicken					X					
Extra Shredded Mozzarella	X									
Feta Cheese	X									
Fresh Mozzarella Cheese	X									
Garlic										
Gorgonzola Cheese	X									
Green Chiles										
Green Olives										
Green Peppers										
Jalapenos										
Kalamata Olives										
Meatball	X	X	X	X	X	X				
Mushrooms										
Pepperoncini										
Pepperoni										
Pineapple										
Red Onion										
Roma Tomatoes										
Salami										
Sausage										
Spinach										
Yellow Onion										

**Allergen Disclaimer:** We provide the most current ingredient information available from our food suppliers, including information for the nine most common allergens as identified by the U.S. FDA (eggs, milk, wheat, soy, peanuts, tree nuts, sesame, fish, and shellfish), along with explicitly identifying items made with known gluten-containing ingredients, so that our customers with food allergies can make informed food selections. However, changes to manufacturing, temporary substitutions in the supply chain, and cross-contact of ingredients and equipment may result in variations in the final product. Although an allergen may not be present in a specific item, the allergen may be present during production, distribution, or within our restaurants. As such, we **cannot** guarantee that any item in our restaurant is allergen-free.

Due to the individualized nature of food allergies and food sensitivities, customers' healthcare providers may be best positioned to make recommendations for customers with food allergies and special dietary needs. If you have questions about our food, please contact us directly at [www.anthonypizzaandpasta.com/connect](http://www.anthonypizzaandpasta.com/connect). We also encourage customers to review this allergen guide before placing every order as ingredients in menu items may change. By proceeding with an order, you acknowledge your understanding of this information.



## Allergens

**X Allergen is present in the food ingredient**

<b>Pasta</b>	<b>Milk</b>	<b>Wheat</b>	<b>Gluten</b>	<b>Egg</b>	<b>Soy</b>	<b>Sesame</b>	<b>Peanuts</b>	<b>Tree Nuts</b>	<b>Shellfish</b>	<b>Fish</b>
Spaghetti Marinara w/ Garlic Bread	X	X	X			X				
Baked Ziti w/ Garlic Bread	X	X	X			X				
Chicken Parmesan w/ Garlic Bread	X	X	X	X	X	X				
Pesto Pasta w/ Garlic Bread	X	X	X			X				
Cheese Ravioli w/ Garlic Bread	X	X	X	X	X	X				
Lasagna Rollatini w/ Garlic Bread	X	X	X	X	X	X				
Fettuccine Alfredo w/ Garlic Bread	X	X	X	X	X	X				
Grilled Chicken Alfredo w/ Garlic Bread	X	X	X	X	X	X				
Breaded Chicken Alfredo w/ Garlic Bread	X	X	X	X	X	X				
Mac & Cheese, Small (No Garlic Bread)	X	X	X		X					
Mac & Cheese, Large (No Garlic Bread)	X	X	X		X					
Kids' Pasta w/ Pasta Sauce (No Garlic Bread)		X	X							
Kids' Pasta w/ Butter (No Garlic Bread)	X	X	X							
<b>Pasta Proteins</b>	<b>Milk</b>	<b>Wheat</b>	<b>Gluten</b>	<b>Egg</b>	<b>Soy</b>	<b>Sesame</b>	<b>Peanuts</b>	<b>Tree Nuts</b>	<b>Shellfish</b>	<b>Fish</b>
Meatballs	X	X	X	X	X	X				
Sausage										
Half & Half (One Meatball & Half Link)	X	X	X	X	X	X				
Grilled Chicken										
Breaded Chicken	X	X	X	X	X					
<b>Noodles</b>	<b>Milk</b>	<b>Wheat</b>	<b>Gluten</b>	<b>Egg</b>	<b>Soy</b>	<b>Sesame</b>	<b>Peanuts</b>	<b>Tree Nuts</b>	<b>Shellfish</b>	<b>Fish</b>
Spaghetti Noodles		X	X							
Penne Noodles		X	X							
Fettuccine Noodles		X	X	X						
Gluten Free Penne Noodles										
<b>Sauces</b>	<b>Milk</b>	<b>Wheat</b>	<b>Gluten</b>	<b>Egg</b>	<b>Soy</b>	<b>Sesame</b>	<b>Peanuts</b>	<b>Tree Nuts</b>	<b>Shellfish</b>	<b>Fish</b>
Pasta Sauce										
Alfredo Sauce	X				X					
Pesto	X									
Butter	X									

**Allergen Disclaimer:** We provide the most current ingredient information available from our food suppliers, including information for the nine most common allergens as identified by the U.S. FDA (eggs, milk, wheat, soy, peanuts, tree nuts, sesame, fish, and shellfish), along with explicitly identifying items made with known gluten-containing ingredients, so that our customers with food allergies can make informed food selections. However, changes to manufacturing, temporary substitutions in the supply chain, and cross-contact of ingredients and equipment may result in variations in the final product. Although an allergen may not be present in a specific item, the allergen may be present during production, distribution, or within our restaurants. As such, we **cannot** guarantee that any item in our restaurant is allergen-free.

Due to the individualized nature of food allergies and food sensitivities, customers' healthcare providers may be best positioned to make recommendations for customers with food allergies and special dietary needs. If you have questions about our food, please contact us directly at [www.anthonyspizzaandpasta.com/connect](http://www.anthonyspizzaandpasta.com/connect). We also encourage customers to review this allergen guide before placing every order as ingredients in menu items may change. By proceeding with an order, you acknowledge your understanding of this information.



## Allergens

**X Allergen is present in the food ingredient**

<b>Sandwiches</b>	<b>Milk</b>	<b>Wheat</b>	<b>Gluten</b>	<b>Egg</b>	<b>Soy</b>	<b>Sesame</b>	<b>Peanuts</b>	<b>Tree Nuts</b>	<b>Shellfish</b>	<b>Fish</b>
Meatball Hero	X	X	X	X	X	X				
Italian Sausage Hero	X	X	X			X				
Chicken Parmesan Hero	X	X	X	X	X	X				
Italian Sub	X	X	X			X				
<b>Salads</b>	<b>Milk</b>	<b>Wheat</b>	<b>Gluten</b>	<b>Egg</b>	<b>Soy</b>	<b>Sesame</b>	<b>Peanuts</b>	<b>Tree Nuts</b>	<b>Shellfish</b>	<b>Fish</b>
Italian Salad (All Sizes)	X									
Farmers Salad (All Sizes)	X									
Caesar Salad (All Sizes)	X	X	X							
Bacon & Bleu (All Sizes)	X									
Mediterranean Salad (All Sizes)	X									
Insalata Caprese	X									
Croutons	X	X	X							
<b>Dressings</b>	<b>Milk</b>	<b>Wheat</b>	<b>Gluten</b>	<b>Egg</b>	<b>Soy</b>	<b>Sesame</b>	<b>Peanuts</b>	<b>Tree Nuts</b>	<b>Shellfish</b>	<b>Fish</b>
Italian Dressing										
Ranch Dressing	X			X	X					
Blue Cheese Dressing	X			X	X					
Lite Balsamic Dressing					X					
Caesar Dressing	X			X	X					X
<b>Add On Chicken</b>	<b>Milk</b>	<b>Wheat</b>	<b>Gluten</b>	<b>Egg</b>	<b>Soy</b>	<b>Sesame</b>	<b>Peanuts</b>	<b>Tree Nuts</b>	<b>Shellfish</b>	<b>Fish</b>
Grilled Chicken										
Breaded Chicken	X	X	X		X					
<b>Appetizers</b>	<b>Milk</b>	<b>Wheat</b>	<b>Gluten</b>	<b>Egg</b>	<b>Soy</b>	<b>Sesame</b>	<b>Peanuts</b>	<b>Tree Nuts</b>	<b>Shellfish</b>	<b>Fish</b>
Chicken Wings*					X					
Boneless Chicken Wings*		X	X		X					
Garlic Bread w/ Pasta Sauce	X	X	X			X				
Individual Garlic Bread w/ Pasta Sauce	X	X	X			X				
Garlic Bread w/ Cheese & Pasta Sauce	X	X	X			X				
Individual Garlic Bread w/ Cheese & Pasta Sauces	X	X	X			X				
Cheese Sticks*	X	X	X		X					

\*Does Not Include Dressings or Sauces

**Allergen Disclaimer:** We provide the most current ingredient information available from our food suppliers, including information for the nine most common allergens as identified by the U.S. FDA (eggs, milk, wheat, soy, peanuts, tree nuts, sesame, fish, and shellfish), along with explicitly identifying items made with known gluten-containing ingredients, so that our customers with food allergies can make informed food selections. However, changes to manufacturing, temporary substitutions in the supply chain, and cross-contact of ingredients and equipment may result in variations in the final product. Although an allergen may not be present in a specific item, the allergen may be present during production, distribution, or within our restaurants. As such, we **cannot** guarantee that any item in our restaurant is allergen-free.

Due to the individualized nature of food allergies and food sensitivities, customers' healthcare providers may be best positioned to make recommendations for customers with food allergies and special dietary needs. If you have questions about our food, please contact us directly at [www.anthonypizzaandpasta.com/connect](http://www.anthonypizzaandpasta.com/connect). We also encourage customers to review this allergen guide before placing every order as ingredients in menu items may change. By proceeding with an order, you acknowledge your understanding of this information.



## Allergens

**X Allergen is present in the food ingredient**

<b>Dressings &amp; Sauces</b>	<b>Milk</b>	<b>Wheat</b>	<b>Gluten</b>	<b>Egg</b>	<b>Soy</b>	<b>Sesame</b>	<b>Peanuts</b>	<b>Tree Nuts</b>	<b>Shellfish</b>	<b>Fish</b>
Ranch Dressing	X			X	X					
Blue Cheese Dressing	X			X	X					
Pasta Sauce										
Anthony's Spicy Wing Sauce										
Anthony's BBQ Wing Sauce										
Parmesan Garlic Wing Sauce	X				X					
Sweet Chili Wing Sauce										
<b>Desserts</b>	<b>Milk</b>	<b>Wheat</b>	<b>Gluten</b>	<b>Egg</b>	<b>Soy</b>	<b>Sesame</b>	<b>Peanuts</b>	<b>Tree Nuts</b>	<b>Shellfish</b>	<b>Fish</b>
NY Style Cheesecake	X	X	X	X	X					
Cannoli	X	X	X	X	X					
Chocolate Cannoli	X	X	X	X	X					
Tiramisu	X	X	X	X						
Cookies & Cream Cake	X	X	X	X	X					
Limoncello Cake	X	X	X	X	X					
Chocolate Chip Brownie	X	X	X	X	X					
Chocolate Chip Cookie	X	X	X	X	X					

**Allergen Disclaimer:** We provide the most current ingredient information available from our food suppliers, including information for the nine most common allergens as identified by the U.S. FDA (eggs, milk, wheat, soy, peanuts, tree nuts, sesame, fish, and shellfish), along with explicitly identifying items made with known gluten-containing ingredients, so that our customers with food allergies can make informed food selections. However, changes to manufacturing, temporary substitutions in the supply chain, and cross-contact of ingredients and equipment may result in variations in the final product. Although an allergen may not be present in a specific item, the allergen may be present during production, distribution, or within our restaurants. As such, we **cannot** guarantee that any item in our restaurant is allergen-free.

Due to the individualized nature of food allergies and food sensitivities, customers' healthcare providers may be best positioned to make recommendations for customers with food allergies and special dietary needs. If you have questions about our food, please contact us directly at [www.anthonyspizzaandpasta.com/connect](http://www.anthonyspizzaandpasta.com/connect). We also encourage customers to review this allergen guide before placing every order as ingredients in menu items may change. By proceeding with an order, you acknowledge your understanding of this information.